Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1790

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1790

Amend House Bill No. 1790 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "CONTRACTS AND" and substitute "CONTRACTS;"

AND

Page 1, delete line 10 entirely

AND

Page 1, line 11, delete "STATE;" entirely

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AUTHORIZE A PREFERENCE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERANS IN THE AWARDING OF STATE CONTRACTS."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 34 - 36 and substitute:

"(A) Not less than fifty-one percent (51%) of which is owned by one (1) or more service-disabled veterans; and"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 entirely

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "subsection (d)" and substitute "subsection (c)"

AND



JS E230	Chief Clerk
The Amendment was read	
Page 2, line 27, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"	
AND	
Page 2, delete lines 7 through 26 entirely	
AND	
preference to a business of a service-disabled veteran."	
Page 2, line 6, delete "state and" and substitute "state shall	<u>give</u>